1973 CHAMPIONSHIPS
(at Baldwin-Wallace College, Berea, OH)

2. Augustana (Iil.) 34
3. Chico State 29
Monnt Union 29
5. Ashland 28
6. St Thomas 22
7. Baldwin-Wallace 21
8. Jamestowm ) 20
9. Bamch 19
10. Nebraska Wesleyan 18
North Central i3
12. Bowdoin 17
13. Humboldt State 16
Pomona-Pitzer 16
15. Fisk 15
16. Brandeis 14
Williams 14
18. Hamlipe 12
Fort Valley State 12
St. Olaf 12
Worcester State 12

100 Yand Dash

1. Joe Franklio, Southem (NO)
2. Herman Verdin, Southem (NO)
3. Lee Bellfield, St. Thomas

4. Cleveland Jobnson, Miles

5. Joe Clendeony, North Central
6. Pave Paul, Onterhein

220 Yard Dash

Jo¢ Franklin, Southern (NO)
Herman Verdin, Scathem (NO)
Lee Bellfield, St. Thomas
Billy Newsome, RIT
Cleveland Johnson, Miles

Ed Stone, Denison

o

E

Leon Smothers, Southern (NO)

. Roswell DePeiza, Baruch

. Greg Johnson, Fort Valley State
. John Jorgensen, Luther

Mark Baker, Ashiand

. Michael Duke, Fisk

E

Barry King, Astland

Jim French, Nebraska Wesleyan
. Tom Todd, Augustana (II1.}

. Al Tonks, Baidwin-Wallace

. Mike Wyatt, RIT

Leo Dunn, Bowdoin

SrUE WD

E

Scott Barrett, North Central
Manvia Wilson, Cortland (SUNY)
Rolli¢ Greeno, Jamestown

Kurt Schultz, Keene State

James Muus, St. Ofaf

Ken Hammer, Humaboldt State

AR K R o

27.
28.

32.

3s5.

40.

11 Keens Stare
Otterbein 11 Lather
. Brockport (SUNY) 10 MIT
RP1 10 Susquehanna
Tufts 10 Trenton State
Cortland (SUNY) 9 Wartbarg
Mansfield State 3 49, SE Massachusetts
Oneonta (SUNY) 8 50. Doane
Rose-Hulman 8 S1. Bates
Ursinus 8 Caivin
Aquinas 7 Grove City
Plattsburgh (SUNY) 7 Macalester
Wittenberg 7 New York Tech
Alfred 6 St. John's (Minn)
Capiral 6 Swarthmere
Miles 6 58. Coast Guard Acaderny
Olivet & 59. Denison
RIT 6 Millersville State
Boston State 4 Sonthwestern (Tean.}
Coe 4 Union (NY)
Hillsdale 4
INDIVIDUAL RESFILTS
3.000 Meter Stesplechase
9.83 1. Barry Anderson, Humboldt State
10.05 2. Jim Ansberry, Mount Union
10.09 3. Myron Burman, Jamestown
10.13 4. Mark Duggan, Boston State
10.15 5. Lamry Coy, Baldwin-Waliace
13.20 6. Gary Hart, Wideoer
Three Mile Rug
21.12 1. Dan Cooper, Augnstana (Ill)
21.55 2. Pay Eaton, Mounnt Union
21.60 3. Bruce Teague, Plansburgh (SUNY)
21.73 4. Prank Richardson, MIT
21.81 5. Aaron Folsom, Capital
21.95 6. Marvin Wilson, Cortland (SUNY)
Six Mile. R
47.8 1. CHff Karthanser, Neb Wesleyan
479 2. Dennis Donoghue, Brandeis
4380 3. Steve Pulos, Alfred
48.1 4, Mark Elias, Humboldt State
48.1 3. Bob Gujahr, Ashland
433 6. Brian Dodge, Plattsburgh (SUNY)
120 Yard Hurdles
1:50.71 1. Roger Retherford, Otterbein
1:51.90 2. Rich Haulton, Mansfield State
1:52.44 3. Michae! Reed, Williams
1:52.60 4. Jeff Foxdice, Hamline
1:52.68 David Hall, SE Massachusetts
1:52.30 6. James Evans, Wittenberg
440 Yard Hundlcs
4:04.46 1. Fred Hintlian, Tufts
4:06.09 2. Michael Reed, Williams
4:06.98 3. Steve Smith, Pomona-Pitzer
4:07.83 4. Termy Kozma, Ashiand
4:08.22 5. Mike Bauner, Si. Johno's (Minn}
4:0%.33 6. Lance Wakley, Doane
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9:01.68 MR
9:04.57
9:11.77
9:13.49
9:16.79

14:00.98
14:04.85
14:06.94
14:05.58
14:12.35
14:17.49

29:45.59
29:47.40
29:47.82
29:49.05
29:59.31
30:18.17

14.653
14 89
14.95
14.96
14.96
15.09

52.15 MR
52.17
33.30
33.78
33.96
54.29



1225 Continued
Hicb Jumpe

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.

John Stanek, Augustana (IL}
Kevin Brocks, Oneonta (SUNY)
John Allen, Olivet

Kevin Markweil, North Central
Mike Moore, Coast Guard

Pat Phillips, Doane

Long fump

5.
6. Milt Soodgrass, Mount Union

1. Stan Urmann, Chico State
2.
3. James Evaps, Wittenberg

Tony Allen, Rose-Hulman

Chuck Larsuel, Mount Union
Benjamin Tuggle, Fort Valley St.

Taple Jump

B

. Mike Wibiams, Widener

Herman Johnson, Jamestown
Jack Mager, Ashland

Tyrone Cunnipgham, Baruch
Wayne Sedlak, Grove City
Herman Blake, Chico State

:

O th B

Mark Dienbart, St. Thomas
Rich Leavitt, Bowdoin

Mark Guthrie, Wartburg
John Dupuis, Worcester State
Irv Forseth, Hamline

Steve Lingren, Hamline

Discus Throw

1,
2,
3.
4,
5.
8.

Steve Frankienich, Chico State
John Dupuis, Worcester State
Mike Rowley, Hamline

Joe DeLuise, Trenton State
Mark Severson, Macalester
Carl Stewart, Baldwin-Wallace

440 Yard Relay
1. Southem (NO) (Lse Birden, Joe Blazer, Herman Verdin, Joe Franklin)
2. Baldwin-Wallace (Tony DiMarzio, Fred Mintz, Mark Anderson, Mark Allig)

3. Fisk (Leon Stubbs, Andre Carter, Tony Hale, Michael Duke)

{2.08)
(2.06)
2.01)
20D
(1.98)
{(1.98)

(7.39)
(7.07)
(7.03)
(7.03)
(7.00)
(6.9%)

(14.87)
(14.78)
(14.61)
(14.53)
(14.52)
(14.49)

{(17.47)
(17.10)
(16.42)
(16.37)
(16.28)
(16.25}

(50.00}
(49.00)
(48.74}
{48.20}
{48.04)
47.70)

24'3"
232.5"
231"
23'1"
2271L5"
22'11.25"

48'9.5"MR
484,757
47'11.5"
47'8.25"
478"
47'6.75"

573.75"
36'1.5"
5310.5"
53'8.5"
53'5.25"
534"

164°0"
160°%"
159'11™
1582
1577
156'¢"

Pole Vaglt .

1. Charles Novak, St. Olaf’

2. Doug Felder, Augustana (TL)

3. Ron Dougherty, Aquinas

4. Doug Baldwin, Coe

5. Peter McGinnis, Swarthmore

6. Jim Mulkey, Southwestern (TN}

Hammer Throvw

1. Thomas Lowell, RPI

2. Lamy Waithe, Bowdoin
3. Leo Laub, Brandeis

4. Mark Law, Hillsdale

5. Bob Cedrone, Bates

6. Thomas Carr, Aquinas

E

1. Bob Orell, Pomona-Pitzer

2. Robert Sing, Ursinus

3. Doug Ladd, Chico State

4. Glenn Levengood, Susquehanna
5. Gregg Afman, Calvin

6. Rich Bracy, Humboldt State

Decathlon

1. Mark Lineweaver,Brockport(SUNY)

2. Tony Hale, Fisk

3. Clint Cuny, Baldwin-Wallace
4. Mike Hunt, Capital

5. Bob Myers, Chico State

6. Dave Ricks, Union (NY)

4. Fort Valley State (Lewis Burden, Miles Jennings, Carror Wright, Benjamin Tuggle)
5. Narth Central (Joe Clendenny, Steve Breunig, Jeff Garmon, Ed McGee}
6. Baruch (Tyrone Cunningham, Lascefles Lewis, George Bailey, Dan Henry)

Mile Relay
1. Southem (NO) (Herman Verdin, Donald Clark, Leon Smothers, Larry Williams}

2. Monat Union (Willie Jeffecson, im Freund, Dave Ludwig, Chuck Larsuel)

3. Bamnch (Dan Hepry, George Bailey, Roswell DePeiza, Lascelles Lewis)

4. Ashland (Dan Ciechanski, Mark Barker, fay Jones, Barry King)

5. New York Tech (Rich Lapp, Bepnie Harper fr, Anthony Dottin, Jon Kretzer)

6. Millersville State (Thomas Ecker, Ferrance Leapess, Joel Hoffsmith, Harold Sayder)

4.50)
4.47)
@47
4.47)
4.37)
4.37)

(55.52)
(54.08)
(50.62)
(49.76)
(49.38)
(49.36)

(73.12}
(72.52)
(67.32}
(66.12)
(63.30}
(62.86}

7,101
6,739
6,512
6,441
6,404
6,400

49"
14-8“
148"
148"
14°4"
144"

182°2" MR
177'5"
l“?l "
1633
162'6"
16111

23%'11"
23751
220'107
216"
2078"
206'3"



